#### 502126441 11/13/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amir Ben Shalom	11/05/2012
Itai Raab	11/09/2012
Tal Remez	11/05/2012
Boaz Ben David	11/10/2012
Dan Weiss	11/06/2012
Ruth Poliakine	11/08/2012
Lior Greenstein	11/05/2012
Yonatan Assuline	11/05/2012
Gusti Averbuch	11/12/2012
Tsahi Asher	11/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENHANCED SURFACE DYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	42 Richland Road	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13580058

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029285 FRAME: 0839

H \$40,00 135800!

502126441

Address Line 2: TWENTY-SEC Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD,	OND FLOOR MICHIGAN 48075
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSTL0107PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Katirtzidakis
Total Attachments: 9 source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page1.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page2.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page3.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page4.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page5.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page6.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page7.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page8.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page8.tif source=ASGN_WSTL0107PUSA#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029285 FRAME: 0840

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Amir Ben Shalom of 8 Mantur Street, Modiin, Israel 71706, Itai Raab of 4 Zoran Street, Hod Hasharon, Israel 45046, Tal Remez of 27 Elmaliah Street, Jersusalem, Israel 93341, Boaz Ben David of 40 Agripas Street Apt. 5, Jerusalem, Israel 94301, Dan Weiss of 19 Lilah Street, Ramat Hasharon, Israel 47248, Ruth Poliakine of 53 King David Avenue Apt. 16, Tel Aviv, Israel 64237, Lior Greenstein of 42 Hazohar Street Apt. 4, Tel Aviv, Israel 62914, Yonatan Assuline of 29 Hameyasdim Street, Kfar Bilu, Israel 76965, Gusti Averbuch of 10 Dafna Street, Modiin, Israel 71700 and Tsahi Asher of 24 Yehuda Street, Kfar Haoranim, Israel 73134, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to ENHANCED SURFACE DYNAMICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 42 Richland Road, Wellesley, MA 02481 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RAPID DATA COLLECTION FROM PRESSURE SENSORS IN A PRESSURE SENSING SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on August 20, 2012 as Application Serial No. 13/580,058 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

with the rights 51mm			
Date: $5 \mu \nu \sqrt{}$ , 2012	1,40		
	Amir Ben Shalom		
Date: 2012			
		Itai Raab	

1

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Amir Ben Shaiom of 8 Mantur Street, Modin, Israel 71706, Itai Raab of 4 Zoran Street, Hod Haskaron, Israel 45046, Tal Remez of 27 Elmaliah Street, Jersusalem, Israel 93341, Boaz Ben David of 40 Agripas Street Apt. 5, Jerusalem, Israel 94301, Dan Weiss of 19 Lilah Street, Ramat Hasharon, Israel 47248, Ruth Poliakine of 53 King David Avenue Apt. 16, Tel Aviv, Israel 64237, Lior Greenstein of 42 Hazohar Street Apt. 4, Tel Aviv, Israel 62914, Yonatan Assuline of 29 Hameyasdim Street, Kfar Bila, Israel 76965, Gusti Averbuch of 10 Dafna Street, Modian, Israel 71700 and Tsahi Asher of 24 Yehuda Street, Kfar Haoranim, Israel 73134, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to ENHANCED SURFACE DYNAMICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 42 Richland Road, Wellesley, MA 02481 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RAPID DATA COLLECTION FROM PRESSURE SENSORS IN A PRESSURE SENSING SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on August 20, 2012 as Application Serial No. 13/580.058 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations, in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights lighted.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date2012	
	Amir Ben Shalom
	Amir Ben Shaloni
Date & 2017	ta. 7/. /
	Rai Rash

١

Date: 5/11	, 2012	Tal Renicz
Date:	, 2012	Boaz Ben David
Date:	. 2012	Dan Weiss
Date:	, 2012	Ruth Poliakine
Date:	, 2012	Lior Greenstein
Date:	., 2012	Yonatan Assuline
Date:	, 2012	Gusti Averbuch
Date:	_, 2012	Tsahi Asher

Date:	. 2012	
	***************************************	Tal Remez
Date: 10/11	, 2012	Boaz Ben David
Date:	, 2012	Dan Weiss
Date:	, 2012	Ruth Poliakine
Date:	, 2012	Lior Greenstein
Date:	, 2012	Yonatan Assuline
Date:	, 2012	Gusti Averbuch
Date:	, 2012	Tsahi Asher

Date:, 2012	Tal Remez
Date:, 2012	Boaz Ben David
Date: November 6, 2012	Dan Weiss
Date:, 2012	Ruth Poliakine
Date:, 2012	Lior Greenstein
Date:, 2012	Yonatan Assuline
Date:, 2012	Gusti Averbuch
Date:, 2012	Tsahi Asher

Date:	, 2012	
		Tal Remez
Date:	, 2012	Boaz Ben David
Date:	, 2012	Dan Weiss
Date: NOV &	, 2012	Ruth Poliakine
Date:	, 2012	Lior Greenstein
Date:	, 2012	Yonatan Assuline
Date:	, 2012	Gusti Averbuch
Date:	, 2012	Tsahi Asher

Date:	, 2012	
		Tal Remez
Date:	, 2012	
		Boaz Ben David
Date:	, 2012	D. W. i
		Dan Weiss
Date:	, 2012	Ruth Poliakine
Date: 105		
Date: 7" 10 5	, 2012	Lior Greenstein
Date: 11/05/	2012	1/or /11
Date: 12/05/	, 2012	Yonatan Assuline
Date:	2012	V
Date.	, 2012	Gusti Averbuch
Date:	. 2012	
		Tsahi Asher

Date:	, 2012	
		Tal Remez
Date:	, 2012	
		Boaz Ben David
Date:	, 2012	
		Dan Weiss
Date:	, 2012	
		Ruth Poliakine
Date:	, 2012	
		Lior Greenstein
Date:	, 2012	
		Yonatan Assuline
Date: 12 - NOV	, 2012	. ***
	_	Gusti Averbuch
Date:	, 2012	
		Tsahi Asher

Date:	, 2012	
		Tal Remez
Date:	, 2012	
		Boaz Ben David
Date:	, 2012	
		Dan Weiss
Date:	, 2012	
		Ruth Poliakine
Date:	, 2012	
		Lior Greenstein
Date:	, 2012	
		Yonatan Assuline
Date:	, 2012	
		Gusti Averbuch
Date: 12/11	, 2012	911 B
/		Tsahi Asher